NANO, MESO, MICRO : SCIENCES ET
INNOVATIONS POUR LA RADIO ET LA
PHOTONIQUE.
Plate-forme robotisée et automatisée pour la caractérisation microonde
par sonde coaxiale évanescente en milieu liquide
Nanorobotics and automated platform for microwave characterization
of liquids using coaxial evanescent probe
Ronan Petit, Mohamed Sebbache and Kamel Haddadi

 Figure 5. Photographs of the probe tip inside non deionized water during microwave radiation at 1 GHz.
The liquid droplet is placed on (a) Aluminum holder (b) dielectric (Epoxy) holder.
5 Conclusion
A Microwave dielectric characterization platform dedicated to small volume of liquids has been presented. In
particular, the use of an evanescent probe, showing an improved spatial resolution coupled with a nano-positioning
system is a viable solution to address local and quantitative dielectric characterizations of liquids or biological
materials. The preliminary tests related to water droplet performed at 1GHz and 2 GHz have demonstrated
repeatable measurements considering an approach-retract scenario. Future works will include a parametric study
considering different apex sizes, broadband frequency investigation, XY dielectric imaging and development of
dedicated modelling for local extraction of the complex permittivity.
References
[1] K. Haddadi, "Mesure hyperfréquence des propriétés électromagnétiques de matériaux : 300 MHz à 300 GHz"
Article de référence R117v1, Techniques de l’Ingénieur, Déc. 2016.
[2] T. W. Athey, M. A. Stuchly and S. S. Stuchly, "Measurement of Radio Frequency Permittivity of Biological
Tissues with an Open-Ended Coaxial Line: Part I," in IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques,
vol. 30, no. 1, pp. 82-86, Jan. 1982, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.1982.1131021
[3] Y. -. Wei and S. Sridhar, "Radiation-corrected open-ended coax line technique for dielectric measurements of
liquids up to 20 GHz," in IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques, vol. 39, no. 3, pp. 526-531,
March 1991, doi: 10.1109/22.75296.
[4] A. Nyshadham, C. L. Sibbald and S. S. Stuchly, "Permittivity measurements using open-ended sensors and
reference liquid calibration-an uncertainty analysis," in IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques,
vol. 40, no. 2, pp. 305-314, Feb. 1992
[5] F. M. Ghannouchi and R. G. Bosisio, "Measurement of microwave permittivity using a six-port reflectometer
with an open-ended coaxial line," in IEEE Transactions on Instrumentation and Measurement, vol. 38, no. 2, pp.
505-508, April 1989, doi: 10.1109/19.192335.
[6] K. Haddadi and T. Lasri, "Interferometric technique for microwave measurement of high impedances," 2012
IEEE/MTT-S International Microwave Symposium Digest, 2012, pp. 1-3, doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2012.6259554.
[7] H. Bakli, and K. Haddadi, "Microwave interferometry based on open-ended coaxial technique for high
sensitivity liquid sensing, " Advanced Electromagnetics, vol. 6, no. 3, pp.88-93, 2017.
[8] H. Bakli and K. Haddadi, "Quantitative determination of small dielectric and loss tangent contrasts in liquids,"
2017 IEEE International Instrumentation and Measurement Technology Conference (I2MTC), 2017, pp. 1-6, doi:
10.1109/I2MTC.2017.7969796.
[9] "Keysight 85070E, Dielectric Probe Kit 200 MHz to 50 GHz," Technical Overview, 2017.
[10] H. Bakli, K. Haddadi and T. Lasri, "Interferometric technique for scanning near-field microwave microscopy
applications," 2013 IEEE International Instrumentation and Measurement Technology Conference (I2MTC),
2013, pp. 1694-1698, doi: 10.1109/I2MTC.2013.6555703.
[11] S. Gu, K. Haddadi and T. Lasri, "Near-field microwave microscopy for liquid characterization," 2014 44th
European Microwave Conference, 2014, pp. 628-631, doi: 10.1109/EuMC.2014.6986512.
[12] R. Dandan, Z. Nemati, C.-H. Lee, J. Li, K. Haddadi, D. C. Wallace, and P. J. Burke. "An ultra-high bandwidth
nano-electronic interface to the interior of living cells with integrated fluorescence readout of metabolic activity,"
in Scientific reports, vol. 10, no. 1, pp 1-12, 2020.
[13] M. Farina, A. Di Donato, D. Mencarelli, G. Venanzoni and A. Morini, "High Resolution Scanning Microwave
Microscopy for Applications in Liquid Environment," in IEEE Microwave and Wireless Components Letters, vol.
22, no. 11, pp. 595-597, Nov. 2012, doi: 10.1109/LMWC.2012.2225607.
[14] SmarAct GmbH, https://www.smaract.com/linear-stages/product/slc-2430, SLC-2430 - Linear Piezo Stage,
Specifications Sheet, 2022.
[15] SmarAct GmbH, https://www.smaract.com/linear-stages/product/slc-1730, SLC-1730 - Linear Piezo Stage,
Specifications Sheet, 2022.
[16] M. Kasper, G. Gramse and F. Kienberger, "An Advanced Impedance Calibration Method for Nanoscale
Microwave Imaging at Broad Frequency Range," in IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques,
vol. 65, no. 7, pp. 2418-2424, July 2017, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2017.2661260.